Installation Instructions
W-Series Brushless Servo Motor
(Catalog Number W-3016-N, W-4030-M, W-4030-P, W-4050-P, and W-4075-R)
These installation instructions describe how to install the W-Series
motors. Use this document if you are responsible for installing,
maintaining, or troubleshooting the Allen-Bradley® W-Series motor
products. Please read all instructions before installing the motor.
For: See Page
Receiving and Maintenance Information 2
Motor Catalog Number Identification 2
Before You Install the Motor 3
Guidelines for Installation and Maintenance 4
     Prolonging Washdown Motor Life 4
     Using Couplings and Pulleys 5
     Building and Installing Cables 6
     Preventing Electrical Noise 7
     Using Shaft Seals 8
Installing Your Motor 9
Mounting Dimensions 14
Connector Data 16
Motor Load Force Ratings 17
     Radial Load and Axial Load Force Ratings 17
Shaft Seals 18
     Using Shaft Seals 18
     Removal and Installation of Shaft Seals 18
     Shaft Seal Kits 20
Interconnect Cables 20
Publication 1398-IN520A-EN-P — May 2001
2 W-Series Motor Installation Instructions
Receiving and Maintenance Information
The customer is responsible for inspecting the equipment before
accepting the shipment from the freight company. Check the item(s) you
receive against your purchase order. Notify the carrier of any shipping
damage immediately.
W-Series (washdown) motors are designed for long-term use in harsh
environments. However, you should store your motor for future use
within the following environmental conditions:
• in a clean, dry location
• within the storage temperature range, -30° to 70° C (-22° to 158° F)
• within the relative humidity range, 5% to 95% non-condensing
• in an non-corrosive atmosphere
Motor Catalog Number Identification
FACTORY DESIGNATED OPTIONS
AA Teflon Shaft Seal for above foodline applications
AB Viton Shaft Seal for below foodline applications
OPTIONS
00 Standard
OPTICAL ENCODER LINE COUNT
H 2000 Standard
MOTOR WINDING Ke DESIGNATOR
TORQUE RATING / MOTOR LENGTH DESIGNATOR
FRAME SIZE
SERIES DESIGNATOR
W Washdown
W - 3 016 - N - H 00 AA
Publication 1398-IN520A-EN-P — May 2001
W-Series Motor Installation Instructions          3
Before You Install the Motor
Before installing or storing the motor:
1. Remove the motor carefully from its shipping container.
2. Visually inspect the motor for any damage.
3. Examine the motor frame, front output shaft, and mounting pilot for
any defects.
ATTENTION
!
Do not open or attempt to open the motor while power
is applied to the motor.
Only a qualified Allen-Bradley employee can service this
type of motor. However, the user can access the power
and feedback connectors by removing the back cover.
Failure to observe these safety procedures could result
in personal injury or damage to equipment.
Publication 1398-IN520A-EN-P — May 2001
4 W-Series Motor Installation Instructions
Guidelines for Installation and Maintenance
The following sections provide general installation and maintenance